

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY, METRO MANILA

Period Covered: Q2, 2020

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	3,567,080,346.00	1,642,454,886.77	368,888,663.70	2,011,343,550.47	70.73 %
TAX REVENUE	2,908,570,695.00	1,325,493,570.96	368,888,663.70	1,694,382,234.66	59.59 %
Real Property Tax	1,664,000,000.00	422,277,625.09	368,888,663.70	791,166,188.79	27.82 %
Tax on Business	1,144,060,000.00	834,472,863.56	0.00	834,472,863.56	29.35 %
Other Taxes	100,510,695.00	68,743,182.31	0.00	68,743,182.31	2.42 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	658,509,651.00	316,961,315.81	0.00	316,961,315.81	11.15 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	386,238,000.00	232,675,644.69	0.00	232,675,644.69	8.18 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	238,561,250.00	83,384,228.22	0.00	83,384,228.22	2.93 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	10,263,600.00	739,045.56	0.00	739,045.56	0.03 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	23,446,801.00	162,397.34	0.00	162,397.34	0.01 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,432,919,654.00	832,227,078.48	0.00	832,227,078.48	29.27 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,426,674,991.00	713,337,495.48	0.00	713,337,495.48	25.09 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,244,663.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	118,889,583.00	0.00	118,889,583.00	4.18 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,000,000,000.00	2,474,681,965.25	368,888,663.70	2,843,570,628.95	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	162,107,290.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,162,107,290.11	2,474,681,965.25	368,888,663.70	2,843,570,628.95	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	1,992,791,795.85	863,689,472.36	0.00	863,689,472.36	50.68 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	714,276,764.87	64,638,400.50	208,508,856.48	273,147,256.98	16.03 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	596,143,112.80	191,712,792.12	0.00	191,712,792.12	11.25 %
Labor and Employment	5,887,933.04	2,203,794.32	0.00	2,203,794.32	0.13 %
Housing and Community Development	595,504,868.80	203,539,858.86	0.00	203,539,858.86	11.94 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	162,787,247.54	77,917,752.29	0.00	77,917,752.29	4.57 %
Economic Services	216,227,777.33	66,696,757.46	0.00	66,696,757.46	3.91 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	99,853,545.66	20,628,553.21	4,764,147.56	25,392,700.77	1.49 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,383,473,045.89	1,491,027,381.12	213,273,004.04	1,704,300,385.16	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	778,634,244.22	983,654,584.13	155,615,659.66	1,139,270,243.79	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	18,353,940.11	0.00	18,353,940.11	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	18,353,940.11	0.00	18,353,940.11	100.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	18,353,940.11	0.00	18,353,940.11	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	18,353,940.11	0.00	18,353,940.11	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	555,415,430.17	14,382,226.45	29,545,527.14	43,927,753.59	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	555,415,430.17	14,382,226.45	29,545,527.14	43,927,753.59	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	183,941,074.05	65,800,139.75	15,900,645.36	81,700,785.11	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	183,941,074.05	65,800,139.75	15,900,645.36	81,700,785.11	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	239,277,740.00	160,509,872.89	0.00	160,509,872.89	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	978,634,244.22	240,692,239.09	45,446,172.50	286,138,411.59	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-200,000,000.00	761,316,285.15	110,169,487.16	871,485,772.31	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	112,625,661.59	76,757,367.91	35,868,293.68	112,625,661.59	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	-87,374,338.41	838,073,653.06	146,037,780.84	984,111,433.90	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	-87,374,338.41	838,073,653.06	146,037,780.84	984,111,433.90	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	838,073,653.06	146,037,780.84	984,111,433.90
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	838,073,653.06	146,037,780.84	984,111,433.90
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)			0.00

Certified correct:                     **ADELIA E. SORIANO**                      
City Treasurer